MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday, 13 August 2019 at 7.30 pm
Murrayfield Parish Church Centre, 2b Ormidale Terrace

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.

2.

8.

9

Introduction, apologies and elections

Community Policing Report, including toilet provision for
Liverpool FC v SSC Napoli match on 28 July

. Councillors’ Reports, including Budget Engagement and
Neighbourhood Networks

. Approval of Minutes of Ordinary Meeting on 25 June 2019 and Matters
Arising

. Planning and Licensing issues: 9 -11 Corstorphine Road, Reporter’s visit
Osborne House appeal
9 Kinellan Road including tree survey
33 Pinkhill appeal
37 Corstorphine Road, DMSC decision

. CCWEL TROs, RSOs, air pollution and Rejuvenating Roseburn

. Traffic and Transport issues: Scottish Gas works in Roseburn Terrace
Noise from ScotRail Haymarket Depot
Murrayfield Road pedestrian crossing
Ellersly Road pavement widening

Roseburn Park forthcoming events

. Any Other Competent Business

10. Questions from the Floor

1

1. Meeting dates: 24 September, 5 November and 10 December 2019

7.30

7.35

7.50

8.10

8.15

8.35

8.55

9.15

9.20

9.25



