MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL Ordinary Meeting of the Council Tuesday, 13 August 2019 at 7.30 pm Murrayfield Parish Church Centre, 2b Ormidale Terrace

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1. Introduction, apologies and elections		7.30
Community Policing Report, including toilet provision for Liverpool FC v SSC Napoli match on 28 July		7.35
 Councillors' Reports, including Budget Engagement and Neighbourhood Networks 		7.50
4. Approval of Minutes of Ordinary Meeting on 25 June 2019 and Matters Arising		8.10
5. Planning and Licensing issues	: 9 -11 Corstorphine Road, Reporter's visit Osborne House appeal 9 Kinellan Road including tree survey 33 Pinkhill appeal 37 Corstorphine Road, DMSC decision	8.15
6. CCWEL TROs, RSOs, air pollution and Rejuvenating Roseburn		8.35
7. Traffic and Transport issues:	Scottish Gas works in Roseburn Terrace Noise from ScotRail Haymarket Depot Murrayfield Road pedestrian crossing Ellersly Road pavement widening	8.55
8. Roseburn Park forthcoming events		9.15
9. Any Other Competent Business		9.20
10. Questions from the Floor		9.25
11 Mooting dates: 24 September 5 Nevember and 10 December 2010		